
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:907
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2000
RECRUITMENT IN I.T.D.C.
SUNDER LAL TIWARI

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government has been drawn to the news-item captioned `Aarthik Sankat ke Bavjood I.T.D.C. Mein Nayee Barti Jaari` appearing in the 'Rashtriya Sahara' dated October 17, 2000;

(b) if so, the details of various orders issued by the Government to put a check on recruitments on senior posts since January, 1999 alongwith the dates thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to ensure compliance of the said orders?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM & CULTURE ( SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a): Yes Sir.

(b) & (c) : Government have issued instructions from time to time on austerity measures like ban on creation of Plan and Non-plan posts, 10% cut in posts, etc. The prescribed procedures etc. in this regard are followed.
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